TITLE: State Approval of University of Hawai'i-Manoa Hawaiian Language Immersion Educator Preparation Program

The Hawaii Teacher Standards Board approves the following recommendations of its Educator Preparation Program Review Team for University of Hawai'i-Manoa Hawaiian Language Immersion Program:

The University of Hawai'i-Manoa Hawaiian Language Immersion Educator Preparation Program is granted Continuing Approval effective November 1, 2013 through December 31, 2020. The program may recommend candidates for licensure in:

Hawaiian Language Immersion K-12

The unit must explain any changes to this program in the unit's Annual Report due each year to HTSB.

A letter shall be sent to the unit on behalf of the Board to communicate this decision.

Submitted by: Terry Lynn Holck

Referred to: Teacher Education Committee